



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

NOV 7 1980

Mr. Donald R. Baldwin, Director
Grant & Contract Services
The University of Washington
1 Admin. Bldg., AD-24
Seattle, WA 98195

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

Subject: Modification No. 5 to Contract No. NRC-04-78-245

Pursuant to Article-III(c) - CONSIDERATION of the subject contract, I hereby unilaterally increase the amount of funds obligated in Appendix A, Article A-III(b) by \$234,054.00 from \$55,000.00 to \$289,054.00.

This letter executed on behalf of the Government is forwarded to you in triplicate. Kindly acknowledge receipt on two (2) copies hereof and return them to this office as soon as possible. The third copy is for your records.

Sincerely,

Kellogg V. Morton
Kellogg V. Morton, Chief
Research Contracts Branch
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

RECEIVED:

BY: *Ann Wolf*

TITLE: *Grant Coordinator*

DATE: *November 13, 1980*

cc: Robert W. Albrecht, P.I.

8012080 602